## 502972569 09/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3019168

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
NOAH S. PODOLEFS	KY			09/03/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	OSC M	OSC MANUFACTURING & EQUIPMENT SERVICES, INC.			
Street Address:	1001 D	1001 DELEVAN AVENUE			
City:	BUFFA	BUFFALO			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14215	14215			
		14465681			
Property Type Application Number:		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
•••••••					
Fax Number:		(716)625-1226			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if the			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if the transference of the transference			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	be sent to if provideo	the e-mail address first; if the			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if till; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 716-783-8399			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 716-783-8399 JOHN@DVANDS.COM JOHN DEL VECCHIO 640 ELLICOTT STREET	ill be sent via L		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 716-783-8399 JOHN@DVANDS.COM JOHN DEL VECCHIO	ill be sent via L		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 716-783-8399 JOHN@DVANDS.COM JOHN DEL VECCHIO 640 ELLICOTT STREET	ill be sent via L		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 716-783-8399 JOHN@DVANDS.COM JOHN DEL VECCHIO 640 ELLICOTT STREET BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203	ill be sent via L		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if th l; if that is unsuccessful, it w 716-783-8399 JOHN@DVANDS.COM JOHN DEL VECCHIO 640 ELLICOTT STREET BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203	ill be sent via L		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if thi; if that is unsuccessful, it w716-783-8399JOHN@DVANDS.COMJOHN DEL VECCHIO640 ELLICOTT STREETBUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203OSC.005JOHN DEL VECCHIO	ill be sent via L		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if the is unsuccessful, it with the is unsuccessful it with the is unsucessful it with the is unsuccessful i	ill be sent via L		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER: R:	o the e-mail address first; if the is unsuccessful, it we is that is that is unsuccessful, it we is that is that is unsuccessful, it we is that is	ill be sent via L		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Noah S. Podolefsky, residing at 5554 Glendale Gulch Circle, Boulder, Colorado, 80301, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a Rechargeable Battery Power System Having Multiple Use Battery, which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2014, and said patent application having Application Number 14/465,681;

AND WHERAS, OSC Manufacturing & Equipment Services, Inc., having its place of business at 1001 East Delevan Avenue, Buffalo, New York, 14215, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patent application, and any patents that may be granted therefore in this country and in foreign countries;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto OSC Manufacturing & Equipment Services, Inc the entire right, title and interest in said invention and patent application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention and on said patent application; and in any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For the Protection of Industrial Property, the Paris Convention, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto. And, I further agree to assign all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation in part applications, and any patent issuing therefrom to OSC Manufacturing & Equipment Services, Inc.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letter s Patent to said OSC

1

## PATENT REEL: 033723 FRAME: 0882

Manufacturing & Equipment Services, Inc. as the assignee of the whole entire right, title and interest thereto.

AND, I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for said patent for obtaining any reissue or reissues of said patent, filing continuation in part patent applications and divisional patent applications, and for any patent application filing in any country or any Convention or Treaty as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Noah S. Podolefsky

(Assignor)

(Assignor Signature)

WITNESS, my hand and seal this <u>3 vel</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2014.

STATE OF Udariado COUNTY OF Bouldar

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>Septem Infirin</u> the year of 2014, before me, the subscriber personally came <u>NOAH 5</u> <u>NOAH 5</u> <u>NOAK EFSKY</u> who executed the instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

JUDY K. PROUTY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO My Commission Expires 11/26/2016 # 2003 40 4 0288

2

PATENT REEL: 033723 FRAME: 0883

**RECORDED: 09/11/2014**